

QUESTION NO 8

**By Councillor Jim Campbell for
answer by the Convener of the
Housing, Homelessness and Fair
Work Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 11 March 2021**

Question (1) In terms of the Council's existing Housing Revenue Account stock, how many of the 20,000 new homes planned by 2027 are to replace existing units?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Can a brief explanation be given for the most likely reasons that existing units will need to be replaced by 2027?

Answer (2)

Question (3) How many Council Houses were let to tenants on:

a) 1st January 2017?

b) 1st January 2021?

Answer (3)

Question (4) How many Council Houses would the Convener anticipate being let to tenants on:

a) 1st January 2023?

b) 1st January 2028?

Answer (4)